

ADMIN FAX: (641) 422-3716 24HR FAX: (641) 421-3135 JAIL FAX: (641) 421-3128 17262 LARK AVENUE MASON CITY, IA 50401 PHONE: (641) 421-3000

DAVID HEPPERLY, SHERIFF WWW.CERROGORDO.GOV

CGSO Jail - Online Population Report

Printed on May 11, 2025

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	David, Clayton	,	26 Male	05/11/25 02:57	INTAKE-DORM	1 01404850	321J.2(2)(a) - OWI 1st Offense 321.218(1) - Driving while license denied, susp, cancelled or revoked DUS	Cash Only in Def Name - \$491.25 Cash / Surety - \$1000.00
	Whittaker, Jesse Lloyd		47 Male	05/11/25 02:47	INTAKE-DORM	1 01404858	321.288(1) - Failure to maintain control 321.449 - VIOLATION - MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY REGULATIONS 321.265 - STRIKING FIXTURES UPON A HIGHWAY 321J.2(2)(a) - OWI 1st Offense	Cash Only in Def Name - \$287.88 Cash Only in Def Name - \$175.75 Cash Only in Def Name - \$287.88 Cash / Surety - \$1000.00
	Behr, Markus Alan		36 Male	05/10/25 19:54	INTAKE-DORM	1 44389	123.46(2) - Public Intoxication 1st Off 124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia	Cash / Surety - \$300.00 Cash / Surety - \$300.00
	Martin, Paul James		61 Male	05/10/25 16:23	INTAKE-HC1	24512	708.3A(3) - Assault on Persns in Certn Occup Bod Inj/Ment III	o, Cash / Surety - \$2000.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Schmidt, Alec Ryan	2	7 Male	05/10/25 03:28	INTAKE-DORM	1 01400842	321.279 - ELUDING - SPEED OVR 25 OVER LIMIT Eluding Speed 25+ mph over speed limit 321J.2(2)(b) - OWI 2nd Offense 321.284 - Open Container Driver (21 Years Old or Older) 321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield right of way	Cash / Surety - \$7000.00
	Mullen, Matthew Edward	d 3	6 Male	05/09/25 23:20	INTAKE-DORM	1 698697	708.2A(3)(a) - Domestic Abuse Assault 2nd Off, both Simples	Cash Only - \$500.00
	Stansbury, Bradley Eug Ray	ene 2	3 Male	05/09/25 16:42	MGP2-C2	01402977	713.7 - Possess Burglar Tools 719.4(3) - Absence from Custody 713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle 716.4(1)(a) - Criminal Mischief in the 2nd deg damage \$1500 - \$10000 714.2(2) - Theft 2nd General Over \$1,500 Under \$10,000	Cash Only - \$1000.00 Cash / Surety - \$17000.00
	Gonyier, Bennett Myhre	3	5 Male	05/08/25 14:16	SS-1	01404306	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$10000.00 No Bond - \$0.00
	Muth, Tracy Ann	5	2 Femal	e 05/08/25 13:48	INTAKE-DORM	2 333223	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Serving Sentence - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Sahle, BJ		28 Male	05/08/25 00:28	MM-4	01403509	708.2(2) - Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent 719.1(1)(c) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, Bodily Injury Result 708.3A(4) - Assault on Persons in Certain Occup, No Injury 708.13(2) - Disarm/Attempt to Disarm Officer Not discharged 711.2 - Robbery 1st Degree	Cash Only in Def Name - \$30000.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) -
	Seltun, Joseph Leslie		38 Male	05/07/25 16:53	MGP2-C9	51620	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Enere, Vinley		24 Male	05/07/25 09:41	MGP1-A5	01402991	718.6(1) - False Reports Pub Safety Entity 123.46(2) - Public Intoxication 1st Off 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$1000.00
	White, Dean Lavern		61 Male	05/05/25 23:27	SD-SD	22521	124.401(5)(b) - Possession of a controlled substance 2nd offense Marijuana 321.561 - DRIVING WHILE BARRED 124.401(5) - Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) 321.218(1) - Driving while license denied, susp, cancelled or revoked DUS 124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia 811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear	Cash / Surety - \$5000.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 Serving Sentence - \$0.00
	Guise, Montez Javon Lamont		33 Male	05/05/25 16:54	SS-8	148021	708.2A(4) - Domestic Abuse Assault, 3rd or Sub. Off	Cash / Surety - \$5000.00

Mugshot	Name Ag	e Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Jaskiel, Seth Charles	22 Male	05/05/25 03:20	SS-9	01403209	713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle 713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle	Cash / Surety / 10% Cash in Deft's Name - \$5000.00 Cash / Surety / 10% Cash in Deft's Name - \$5000.00
	Robinson, Nicholas Timothy	37 Male	05/04/25 03:58	FM-2	01403535	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	No Bond - \$0.00
	Schmitt, Jacob Michael	33 Male	05/04/25 01:22	MGP2-C4	95978	908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985 719.1A - Provide False Identification Information 124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia 719.4(1) - Escape from Custody Felon	No Bond Till Seen By Magistrate - \$0.00 No Bond - \$0.00
	Greiman, Blair Justin	59 Male	04/30/25 17:03	MM-5	01404839	908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985 710.3(1) - Kidnapping 2nd Degree - Armed W/Dangerous Weapon	No Bond - \$0.00 Cash Only - \$250000.00
	George, Jefferson Jano	43 Male	04/30/25 15:03	MGP1-A9	01403047	811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear 321J.2(2)(b) - OWI 2nd Offense 321J.2(2)(b) - OWI 2nd Offense 321J.2(2)(b) - OWI 2nd Offense	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$1000.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Ward, Donavan James		24 Male	04/28/25 13:36	MM-6	147767	719.1(1)(c) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, Bodily Injury Result 719.1(1)(c) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, Bodily Injury Result 708.7(2) - Harassment 1st Deg - Threaten Forcible Felony 714.2A(1)(b) - Theft 2nd Degree Against Olde Individual Motor Vehicle NOT \$10,000/+ in Value	Cash Only - \$9000.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - r \$0.00
C	Matlock, Terrance Dale		24 Male	04/27/25 23:50	MWR-MWR	01402651	708.2A(3)(b) - Domestic Abuse Assault 2nd Off, Prior/This Ser/Agg	
	Buhler, Allison Elizabeth Annamarlyse	1	22 Femal	e 04/26/25 16:00	INTAKE-PAD	01404504	716.4(1)(a) - Criminal Mischief in the 2nd deg damage \$1500 - \$10000 321.20B - FAILURE TO PROVIDE PROOF OF FINANCIAL LIABILITY - ACCIDENT 321.288(1) - Failure to maintain control 321.324 - FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE	in Deft's Name - \$5000.00
	Pietig, Hunter James		26 Male	04/25/25 11:28	MGP1-A6	666720	908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	No Bond - \$0.00
	Harris, R T Jr		50 Male	04/25/25 10:06	FWR-FWR	84745	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 724.16A(1)(a) - Trafficking Stolen Weapons 1st Offense 724.26(1) - Possess Firearm or Offensive Weapon by Felon 124.401(1)(a)(7)(a) - Conspire to Deliver/Manufacture Meth Over 5 kg 124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia	Cash Only in Def Name - \$35000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$10000.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
8	Shafer, Kevin Walter		53 Male	04/23/25 19:06	SD-SD	67194	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Gutierrez, Angelita Lynn	1	53 Femal	e 04/23/25 09:31	FGP-10	26240	714.2(3) - Theft 3rd Other Means Over \$750 Und \$1,500	Serving Sentence - \$0.00
THE SE	Lindley, Colten Lee		30 Male	04/22/25 20:31	MM-9	01400080	714.2(3) - Theft 3rd Enhanced b/c 2 prior convictions - Property not exceeding \$750 664A.7(5) - Violation Of No Contact/Protective Order-Contempt 664A.7(5) - Violation Of No Contact/Protective	\$1500.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$1000.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00 Cash / Surety - \$2000.00 See Other Charge(s) -
	Sharp, Almyra Elizabeth	ı	50 Femal	e 04/22/25 18:15	FGP-8	19396	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$10000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Peck, Lance James		31 Male	04/18/25 21:01	MM-16	01404511	124.401(5) - Possess Con Sub, 2nd Off (1/+ Non Marij) 719.1(1)(b) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, \$0 Injury/Dam 719.4(1) - Escape from Custody Felon 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00 Cash Only - \$2000.00
	Finley, Randall Nathan		46 Male	04/18/25 20:32	MGP2-C3	01404098	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$10000.00
	Becker, Kevin Christoph	er	48 Male	04/17/25 20:58	FWR-FWR	109260	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Dwine, Boe Harrison		42 Male	04/15/25 08:24	MM-8	8863	820.13 - Violation Pretrial Release 713.3 - Burglary 1st Deg Bodily Injury 727.5 - Obstruct E911 Purposely Interfere/Obstruct	Cash Only in Def Name - \$25000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$10000.00
	Formaro, Tyler Derek		50 Male	04/14/25 16:03	MGP2-C5	01404202	124.401(5)(b) - Possession of a controlled substance 3rd or subsequent (all Marijuana) 321.279(2)(B) - Eluding - Speed 25 MPH over limit - 2nd or subsequent 124.401(5) - Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	No Bond - \$0.00 Cash / Surety - \$5000.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Rafael, Derek Jeriah	31	Male	04/14/25 11:44	MGP1-A10	01401426	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$15000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$15000.00
	Kuykendall, Nathan Ger	e 48	Male	04/12/25 14:57	SD-SD	01404466	811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	
	Rogers, Clayton Lando	24	Male	04/09/25 23:28	MGP2-C10	01404804	719.4(3) - Absence from Custody	No Bond / Waiting bedspace at RCF - \$0.00
	Lopez Palma, Darwin Enrique	40	Male	04/04/25 11:39	SS-7	01404784	709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd of a Child, 1st Off 709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd of a Child, 1st Off 709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd of a Child, 1st Off 709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd of a Child, 1st Off	Cash Only - \$100000.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00
	Manning, Drew Dennis	29	Male	03/29/25 00:38	MGP1-A4	01403168	716.4(1)(a) - Criminal Mischief in the 2nd deg - damage \$1500 - \$10000 321J.2(2)(a) - OWI 1st Offense	Cash / Surety / 10% Cash in Deft's Name - \$5000.00 Cash / Surety - \$1000.00

Mugshot	Name A	ge Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Garrett, Keyanna Sanina	38 Fem	ale 03/14/25 19:11	FGP-9	01403527	124.401(1)(b)(7) - Intent Manufacture/Deliver Meth Over 5g Und 5kg 124.401(5)(b) - Possession of a controlled substance 2nd offense Marijuana 453B.12 - Attach a Used Tax Stamp - 7 Or More Grams 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	No Bond / Waiting bedspace at RCF - \$0.00 No Bond / Waiting bedspace at RCF - \$0.00 No Bond / Waiting bedspace at RCF - \$0.00
	Burkhow, David Johnathar	39 Male	9 03/09/25 01:30	SS-2	01404740	708.7(2) - Harassment 1st Deg - Threaten Forcible Felony 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985 123.46(2) - Public Intoxication 1st Off	No Bond / Waiting Transport - \$0.00
	Thompson, Richard Dean	43 Male	9 03/04/25 00:45	MM-7	3844	710.7 - False Imprisonment 708.2(7) - Assault - General 719.4(1) - Escape from Custody Felon 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00
	Estrada, Jeremiah David	34 Male	e 02/14/25 01:57	SS-5	41395	709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd of a Child, 1st Off 709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd of a Child, 1st Off 709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd of a Child, 1st Off 709.23(2) - Continuous Sexual Abuse of a Child	\$25000.00
	Hurst, Octavius Orlando Jr	22 Male	e 02/07/25 17:37	SS-4	01402367	692A.104 - Sex Offender Registration Req Violation - 2nd Off 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 719.4(3) - Absence from Custody 805.5 - Failure to Appear on Citation 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$1000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only - \$1000.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00

Mugshot	Name	Age S	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Daughenbaugh, Casey Ra	y 27	Male	02/05/25 11:54	INTAKE-DETOX	201401564	716.6(1)(a)(1) - Crim Misch 4th Damage \$300 - \$750 820.13 - Violation Pretrial Release 321.561 - DRIVING WHILE BARRED-HABITUAL OFFENDER 714.2(2) - Theft 2nd Motor Vehicle NOT \$10,000/+ in Value 716.6(1)(a)(1) - Crim Misch 4th Damage \$300 - \$750	Cash Only in Def Name - \$20000.00 Cash Only - \$1000.00
	Hutchens, Carl Douglas	58	Male	01/30/25 16:43	INTAKE-DETOX	101404160	811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear	No Bond / Waiting Transport - \$0.00
	Green, Darryl Matthew	37	Male	01/28/25 15:25	INTAKE-HC2	01404346	709.4(1)(a) - Sex Abuse 3rd By Force, 1st Off	No Bond / Waiting Transport - \$0.00
	Carlyle, James Glenn	40	Male	11/26/24 14:29	SS-10	33879	708.2A(5) - Domestic Abuse Assault, Strangulation w/ Bod Inj	Serving Sentence - \$0.00
	Thorngren, Ethan Dean	34	Male	11/12/24 15:04	MGP1-A2	7097	716.4(1)(a) - Criminal Mischief in the 2nd deg damage \$1500 - \$10000 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 714.2(5) - Theft 5th Other Means Under \$300 714.2(4) - Theft 4th General Over \$300 Under \$750	- Serving Sentence - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Jasso, Joshua Dean	33 Mal	e 09/16/24 10:34	SS-3	443632	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Lofton, Keyshawn Michae	l 23 Mal	e 08/22/24 10:30	MM-1	01401549	713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 708.2(7) - Assault - Contact Insulting or Offensive	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00
	Mitchell, Dylan James	33 Mal	e 07/10/24 15:32	MM-3	657	708.2(2) - Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent 708.7(2) - Harassment 1st Deg Threaten Forcible Felony 708.7(2) - Harassment 1st Deg Threaten Forcible Felony 708.6 - Intimidation with Dangerous Weapon Intent 708.6 - Intimidation with Dangerous Weapon Intent	
	York, Travun Draymond	20 Mal	e 05/13/24 15:45	FM-4	01402850	708.2(2) - Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent 708.4(1) - Willful Injury Resulting in Serious Injury 713.6B(1) - Attempt Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle 713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle 711.3 - Robbery 2nd Degree 713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle 716.6(2) - Crim Misch 5th Damage Under \$300 716.6(2) - Crim Misch 5th Damage Under \$300 716.6(2) - Crim Misch 5th Damage Under \$300	Cash Only - \$300.00 Cash / Surety / 10% Cash in Deft's Name - \$300.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 No Bond, Pending Evaluation/Hearing - \$0.00

Total Records: 52